

V
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 62 OF 2005
ITEM NO. 5

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Conmt.Pet.(C) No. 62/2005 in C.A.No.2939/2004 (For Prel.Hearing)

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANGLI, MIRAJ & KUPWAD CITY M.C. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master