

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 62 OF 2005 IN Civil Appeal 2939/2004

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI, MIRAJ & KUPWAD CITY M.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 66 of 2005 in C.A. No.2940/2004

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

In both petitions Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Contemnor

No.1 in CP 66/2005

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

For Indian Oil Corpn.Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty to amend the petition.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master